g) Intentionally misgendering a person by using the wrong pronouns or 
referring to them by a name or title they do not identify with. 

SEC. 4. Penalties. Any person who violates the provisions of this Ordinance 
shall be penalized with a fine of not more than two thousand five hundred pesos 
(P 2,500.00) or imprisonment of not less than one (1) month nor more than six (6) 
months, or both, at the discretion of the court. 

SEC. 5. Implementation. The Municipal Government of Moncada, Tarlac, 
through the Municipal Social Welfare and Development Office (MSWDO) and